
London Borough of Lambeth
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
William Balakrishnan Head of Sport and Recreation WBalakrishnan@lambeth.gov.uk
Lorraine Lynch Special Projects Officer LLynch@lambeth.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Rosella Hart Arts Engagement Officer RHart@lambeth.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Katie Orr Education and Outreach Coordinator (Gasworks) katie@gasworks.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Rachel Heywood Cabinet Member for Culture and Communities RHeywood@lambeth.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Katie Orr Education and Outreach Coordinator (Gasworks) katie@gasworks.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah Handley National Theatre shandley@nationaltheatre.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Anil Iltas Photofusion anil@photofusion.org ***Not Local Authority
Caroline Funnell Brixton Community Base carofunnell@bsvcc.org ***Not Local Authority
Estelle Vincent Zoom In ***Not Local Authority
Hallima Chitalya Oval House Theatre halima.chitalya@ovalhouse.com ***Not Local Authority
Juan Toledo Aculco Media juantoledo@aculcoradio.com ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Abibat Olulode Literacy Development Librarian AOlulode@lambeth.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Amy Vowler Project Officer Sport & 2012 AVowler@lambeth.gov.uk
Lorraine Lynch Culture Business Manager LLynch@lambeth.gov.uk
Amy Vowler Project Officer Sport & 2012 AVowler@lambeth.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Angelie Yeboah Events Officer ayeboah@lambeth.gov.uk
Emma Dagnes Events Manager eldagnes@lambeth.gov.uk
Mike Bristow Senior Events Officer mbristow@lambeth.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Len Reilly / Jon Newman Archives and Library Managers archives@lambeth.gov.uk 
Peter Jones Divisional Director Cultural Services pjones4@lambeth.gov.uk 
Michele Watkins Management Accountant mwatkins@lambeth.gov.uk 

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Cllr. Rachel Hayward Councillor
Rosella Hart

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within your 
borough with the various strands of the programme.  The report  
predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




